



(Keep track of scheduled weekly activities and updates on the online TeamUp 
calendar)

 
☀ ☀ June Sunshine Person is Judy Leonard – Lot #33 – 541-537-3889  ☀ ☀

……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
🎤   Open Board Meeting - Thursday June 20 @ 9am - Big Room 🎤  

……………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Committee Meetings

Timber Valley Garden Planning Meeting June 17 @ 9am - Card Room
Monday June 17 @ 1pm - Jacks & Jills Meeting - Dining Room

Thursday June 20 @ 9am - Monthly Open Board Meeting - Big Room
Friday June 21 @ 9am - Landscape Committee - Landscape Shed

……………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Chef Denis Lunch - Wednesday June 19 @ 12noon - Dining Room
 

Enjoy great food and conversation 
Wednesday’s lunch will be Tostadas, Maia (corn) Saute a La Mexicana, Churros 

Please sign up in the Clubhouse. $5 donation, bring a plate and utensils

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………

🎤   Social Hour - Friday June 21 @ 3pm - Dining Room 🎤

Enjoy snacks, a glass of wine or bring your own beverage
Our speaker will be Debbie Hamilton who will tell us about

Music on the Half Shell Summer Program
Remember last summer’s great music that floated up to our park?  

Debbie will tell us what music to expect this summer.

!
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Please Come join the Celebration of  Helen and Gene Schrader’s 
70th Wedding Anniversary

June 17th immediately following Jacks & Jills Meeting

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..




ART HAMPTON’S BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION
100 YEARS OLD

YES, THAT’S RIGHT OUR WONDERFUL MICROPHONE MANAGER IS 100 
YEARS OLD

Cake and ice cream in the clubhouse dining room. 

Come join us Tuesday June 18 @ 2pm
To help Art ring in the next 100 !!!!

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….


With the ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING just a month away, we can really use input.
Volunteers will be needed to put on a festive Fun Days.  

Come to the Jacks & Jills meeting and help with the Fun Days planning.

Our Fun Days has many things happening all week…  hiking, parade, finger painting, indoor 
and outdoor games.  We need help setting up, decorating, cooking, prep work in the 

kitchen…  

Volunteers are needed in every aspect of the park
Don’t forget this is a CoOp park, we don’t want our membership dues increasing 

because we need to hire people to do what volunteers can accomplish. 
Volunteers are also needed for the overall running of the business of the park.



TIMBER VALLEY WEEKLY ACTIVITIES for JUNE 16 - 23, 2024

Sunday 
Chair Volleyball   

Ice Cream Social

Pokeno

2pm

3:30pm

6pm

Big Room
Dining Room
Dining Room  
(or Big Room)

Thursday 
Men's Pool

Crafts 

Texas Hold'em

12:30pm

1pm

6pm

Big Room

Dining Room

Card Room

Monday  
Ladies Pool          
QiGong 

Men’s Pool       

Mahjong 
FRS Radio Check

10am 

10am

12:30pm

1pm

4pm

Big Room
Dining Room
Big Room
Card Room
Your Rig

Friday 
QiGong

Men's Pool

Mahjong

Social Hour 

Pokeno


10am

12:30pm

1pm

3pm

6pm

Dining Room

Big Room

Card Room

Dining Room

Dining Room 
(or Big Room)

Tuesday 
Support Group

Sit n Sew

Men's Pool

Afternoon Games 

Texas Hold’em

Pokeno

8:45am 
10am 

12:30pm 
2pm

6pm

6pm

Card Room
Card Room
Big Room
Card Room
Card Room

Dining Room  
(or Big Room)


Saturday 
Coffee & Donuts

Writing for Fun

Bocce Ball


9am

9:30am

10am

Dining Room

Card Room

Snoopy’s 
Meadow

Wednesday 
QiGong 
Lunch Day 

Men's Pool 

Prayer Circle 

Bowling 

Bingo

10am

12noon 
12:30pm

3pm 

4pm 
6:30pm

Dining Room
Dining Room
Big Room
Card Room
Roseburg
Dining Room

￼


