



Published by Your Log Team Input for this newsletter is welcome by Friday a.m. each week sent to <u>tvlog@timbervalleyskp.com</u>

(Keep track of scheduled weekly activities and updates on the <u>online TeamUp</u> <u>calendar</u>)

🔆 🔆 June Sunshine Person is Judy Leonard – Lot #33 – 541-537-3889 🔅 🔅

Open Board Meeting - Thursday June 20 @ 9am - Big Room

## Committee Meetings

Timber Valley Garden Planning Meeting June 17 @ 9am - Card Room Monday June 17 @ 1pm - Jacks & Jills Meeting - Dining Room
Thursday June 20 @ 9am - Monthly Open Board Meeting - Big Room Friday June 21 @ 9am - Landscape Committee - Landscape Shed

.....

Chef Denis Lunch - Wednesday June 19 @ 12noon - Dining Room

Enjoy great food and conversation Wednesday's lunch will be Tostadas, Maia (corn) Saute a La Mexicana, Churros

Please sign up in the Clubhouse. \$5 donation, bring a plate and utensils

🎤 Social Hour - Friday June 21 @ 3pm - Dining Room 🎤

Enjoy snacks, a glass of wine or bring your own beverage Our speaker will be Debbie Hamilton who will tell us about **Music on the Half Shell Summer Program** 

Remember last summer's great music that floated up to our park? Debbie will tell us what music to expect this summer.





Please Come join the Celebration of Helen and Gene Schrader's 70th Wedding Anniversary

June 17th immediately following Jacks & Jills Meeting



## ART HAMPTON'S BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION 100 YEARS OLD

YES, THAT'S RIGHT OUR WONDERFUL MICROPHONE MANAGER IS 100 YEARS OLD Cake and ice cream in the clubhouse dining room.

> Come join us Tuesday June 18 @ 2pm To help Art ring in the next 100 !!!!

With the ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING just a month away, we can really use input. Volunteers will be needed to put on a festive Fun Days.

Come to the Jacks & Jills meeting and help with the Fun Days planning.

Our Fun Days has many things happening all week... hiking, parade, finger painting, indoor and outdoor games. We need help setting up, decorating, cooking, prep work in the kitchen...

Volunteers are needed in every aspect of the park Don't forget this is a CoOp park, we don't want our membership dues increasing because we need to hire people to do what volunteers can accomplish. Volunteers are also needed for the overall running of the business of the park.

TIMBER VALLEY WEEKLY ACTIVITIES for JUNE 16 - 23, 2024					
<b>Sunday</b> Chair Volleyball Ice Cream Social Pokeno	2pm 3:30pm 6pm	Big Room Dining Room Dining Room (or Big Room)	<b>Thursday</b> Men's Pool Crafts Texas Hold'em	12:30pm 1pm 6pm	Big Room Dining Room Card Room
<b>Monday</b> Ladies Pool QiGong Men's Pool Mahjong FRS Radio Check	10am 10am 12:30pm 1pm 4pm	Big Room Dining Room Big Room Card Room Your Rig	<b>Friday</b> QiGong Men's Pool Mahjong Social Hour Pokeno	10am 12:30pm 1pm 3pm 6pm	Dining Room Big Room Card Room Dining Room Dining Room (or Big Room)
<b>Tuesday</b> Support Group Sit n Sew Men's Pool Afternoon Games Texas Hold'em Pokeno	8:45am 10am 12:30pm 2pm 6pm 6pm	Card Room Card Room Big Room Card Room Card Room Dining Room (or Big Room)	<b>Saturday</b> Coffee & Donuts Writing for Fun Bocce Ball	9am 9:30am 10am	Dining Room Card Room Snoopy's Meadow
<b>Wednesday</b> QiGong Lunch Day Men's Pool Prayer Circle Bowling Bingo	10am 12noon 12:30pm 3pm 4pm 6:30pm	Dining Room Dining Room Big Room Card Room Roseburg Dining Room	SU.	M M M	ER